## ORDINANCE No. 3174

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING ORDINANCE 3160, ADOPTING A COMPREHENSIVE PARK, OPEN SPACE AND RECREATION PLAN, TO CORRECT CERTAIN TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Titled amended - the title of Ordinance 3160 adopted March 7, 1989 is hereby amended to read as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO PARKS, OPEN SPACE AND RECREATION, ADOPTING A COMPREHENSIVE PARK, OPEN SPACE AND RECREATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND REPEALING ORDINANCES [2177] 2117 AND 2342.

<u>Section 2.</u> Section 2 of Ordinance 3160 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 2. Ordinances [2177] 2117 and 2342 are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3</u>. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>5th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1989.

Signed in authentication thereof this <u>5th</u> day of July , 1989.

in Coope

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney